BY ALDS. PEREZ, RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating Alianza Latina Aplicando Soluciones on their 20th anniversary.

WHEREAS,

ALIANZA LATINA APLICANDO SOLUCIONES

celebrated their 20th anniversary with an event on October 5, 2017 at Mitchell Domes Annex Building, 524 S. Layton Blvd., from 5:00 p.m. until 10:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, Alianza Latina Aplicando Soluciones is a family resource center that has positively impacted over 25,000 families with children and adults with disabilities in Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, Alianza Latina Aplicando Soluciones was established in 1997 by a small group of Spanish-speaking mothers who sought help in finding resources and support systems to benefit their loved ones with disabilities, and since then it has developed into a non-profit organization that helps thousands of families; and

WHEREAS, Alianza Latina Aplicando Soluciones promotes independence, leadership, and self-advocacy through mentorship programs, summer camps, activities, trips to statewide conferences and events, and access to health and educational information; and

WHEREAS, Alianza Latina Aplicando Soluciones aims to ensure that people with disabilities in Wisconsin can continue to have access to services and resources that enable them to reach their highest potential and enjoy a fulfilling life; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Alianza Latina Aplicando Soluciones and wishes the organization many more years of continued success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Alianza Latina Aplicando Soluciones.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Khalif J. Rainey, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, , Chantia Lewis and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 26, 2017.